The International Association of Lions Clubs



Clovis Lions Club

P.O. BOX 1746 Clovis, CA 93613 (559) 322-LION Fax (559) 322-5468 CLOVISLIONSCLUB@GMAIL.COM



March 14, 2023

Dear Friends,

Do you know what time of year it is? It's Rodeo Time, and the Clovis Lions Clubs' 50th Annual Rodeo Pancake Breakfast is just around the corner! **Most of our club's annual budget comes from the funds collected at this event.** This year's event will be held April 29th from 7:00 A.M. until 9:00 A.M. at the Clovis Memorial Building at the corner of 5th and Hughes in Clovis. We wish to thank you for your support in the community, and are asking for your support with this program. Your contribution for one of our "Placemat Ads" will aid us in our ongoing efforts to help those in our community who are less fortunate.

We use the proceeds from our breakfasts and the placemat ads to fund all of our various projects, and 100% of your contributions stay in the community. Some of our projects include: Eye exams and Eyeglasses for low income students in the Clovis Unified School District, Scholarships to eligible high school students in the Clovis Unified School District, such as the Ear of the Lion Foundation, which provides reconditioned hearing aids to low income individuals, The Lions Eye Foundation, which provides eye related surgeries for low income individuals, we also provide food baskets and supplies such as coats etc to less fortunate families during the holiday season, and many more projects and service activities.

We are asking you to consider supporting us this year by purchasing an advertisement on our breakfast placemats. Please complete the enclosed form and return it with your check payable to the Clovis Lions Club. Please be sure to include a business card to ensure current info for the ad. The bottom portion is your receipt. Upon receipt of your placemat ad form and payment a member of the Clovis Lions Club will deliver or mail your complimentary tickets for the breakfast.

We are looking forward to another great event and your participation will make it even better. Thank you for your support of our efforts in the Clovis community. If you have any questions, please call Lion Terry Brooks at 559-936-6932 or Lion Cassiopeia Campbell at 805-501-8525.

Sincerely,

/s/ Terry Brooks

Lion Terry Brooks, Event Co Chairman Clovis Lions Club



PLEASE RETURN BY 04/14/2023

TYPE OF AD:FULL BUSINESS CARD (\$100)BUSINESS INFORMATION (\$25)

PAYMENT TYPE: CHECK_____ CASH_____

LION SPONSOR:

PLEASE INCLUDE BUSINESS CARD OR FILL IN BUSINESS INFORMATION BELOW

(IF YOU ARE PURCHASING A \$100 AD PLEASE PROVIDE A BUSINESS CARD, AS THAT IS WHAT WILL BE USED FOR YOUR PLACEMAT AD)

PLEASE RETURN THE TOP PORTION TO: CLOVIS LIONS CLUB P.O. BOX 1746 CLOVIS, CA 93613

(Please retain bottom portion for your records)

RECEIPT

CLOVIS LIONS CLUB 2023 RODEO PANCAKE BREAKFAST PLACEMAT ADVERTISEMENT

DONATION:_____

DATE:_____